City of Lordsburg 409 W. Wabash Street Lordsburg, New Mexico 88045 Regular Meeting October 16, 2024 5:30 p.m.

AGENDA

Welcome

- a). Pledge of Allegiance
- b). Approval of Agenda

Minutes

a). Minutes of Regular Meeting September 18, 2024

Finance Department

- a). Discussion/Action Finance Statement Summary for September 2024 and Bank Statement
- b). Discussion Bills paid for the Month of September 2024
- c). Discussion/Action Resolution No. 2024-26 Budget Adjustments

New Business

- a). Discussion Update from Alex Ortiz on Waste Water Treatment Plant
- b). Discussion/Action Approval of Resignation Code Enforcement Officer
- c). Discussion/Action Approval of New Hire Code Enforcement Officer
- d). Discussion/Action Approval of Resignation Lordsburg Police Officer
- e). Discussion/Action- Approval of New Hire Lordsburg Police Officer
- f). Discussion/Action Approval of New Hire Maintenance Department
- g). Discussion/Action Bid Recommendation Animal Shelter
- h). Discussion/Action MOU between City of Lordsburg and Hidalgo County (Stonegarden)

Executive Session

a). To discuss limited Personnel Matters (City Clerk, Accounts Payable Clerk, Economic Development Specialist and Maintenance Supervisor) pursuant to NMSA 1978 Section 10-15-1 (H)(2)

Adjourn